Payment of Transaction Costs 

Notwithstanding any obligations of Owner set forth in the Agreement to solely bear its expenses and costs 

in connection with the transaction contemplated herein, and in addition to the Purchase Price, Buyer shall 

pay Owner up to one-hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) for costs and expenses incurred and 

reasonably anticipated to be incurred by the Borough in connection with the sale of the System, including 

but not limited to legal, engineering, financial and other consultant costs (collectively “Transaction